Appendix 4: Digital Economy Planning Stakeholders
Individuals representing the following organizations participated in the digital
economy planning process.

Organization

1.
2.

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Chanticleer Inn Bed & Breakfast
M. M. Manor, LLC

Alvin Stewart Photography

Blue Ridge Media Group /
Appalachian Country Magazine

Booth Western Art Museum

Friends of Cloudland Canyon
State Park

Lake Point Sports

Pisconeri Studio

Tater Patch Players

US Highway 27 Association
Walker County Historical Society

West Georgia Youth Range
Association

Advanced Comfort Technology
Carl Owen Construction LLC
Fox Systems, Inc.

Masonry Specialist Corporation
R. K. Redding Construction, Inc.
Renner Companies

Bartow County Schools

Berry College

Bremen High School
Cartersville City Schools
Chattahoochee Technical College
Chickamauga City Schools

Sector
Accommodation and Food Services

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and
Hunting
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education

Education
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25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,

45.

46.
47.

48.
49,
50.
51.

Dalton City Schools
Fannin County School System
Floyd County School System

Georgia Northwestern Technical
College

Haralson County School District

Learning Always Means Progress,

Inc.

Northwest Georgia RESA
Paulding County School District
Pickens County School System
Walker County Schools

West Georgia Technical College
Wildwood Christian Academy
Bank of Dade

Bank of LaFayette

Cetera Advisor Networks
Community & Southern Bank
H&H Insurance

Haralson County Farm Bureau
Northwestern Mutual

Parish Lowrie Insurance &
Financial Services, Inc.

Peoples Community National
Bank

Rockmart Financial Concepts, Inc

Southern Insurance Associates,
LLC

SparkMarket
Stearns Bank
United Community Bank

Bridge Homeless Coalition, The

Sector
Education

Education
Education

Education

Education

Education

Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Finance and Insurance
Finance and Insurance
Finance and Insurance
Finance and Insurance
Finance and Insurance
Finance and Insurance
Finance and Insurance

Finance and Insurance

Finance and Insurance

Finance and Insurance

Finance and Insurance

Finance and Insurance
Finance and Insurance

Finance and Insurance

Health Care and Social Assistance
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52.
53.
54.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

Floyd Medical Center
ForSure MedScreens

Good Samaritan Health &
Wellness Center

Hamilton Health System

Harbin Clinic

Jimmy Simpson Foundation, Inc.
Northwest Georgia Public Health
Piedmont Mountainside Hospital

Redmond Regional Medical
Center

A Deeper View, LLC
Abacus Solutions
AT&T

AVFN, LLC

BT Conferencing
CalNet

Charter

Chickamauga Telephone
Company

Cisco
Club E

Cunningham Dynamic Legal
Services LLC/Legalshare,
Legalshield

DesertedRoad & Accipion
ETC Communications
FetchYourNews.com
Frontier

GeoSolve Consulting, Inc.
GESW

Hometown Headlines Inc.

Sector
Health Care and Social Assistance

Health Care and Social Assistance

Health Care and Social Assistance

Health Care and Social Assistance
Health Care and Social Assistance
Health Care and Social Assistance
Health Care and Social Assistance
Health Care and Social Assistance

Health Care and Social Assistance

Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information

Information

Information
Information

Information

Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information

Information
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79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99,

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

IBM

In-terface

Inner City MD-TV

JBM Office Solutions

Jive Software

Key Bridges

Morse Communications
Parker Fiber Net

Parker Fibernet, LLC
Petz Enterprises

RTC

Sync Global Telecom
Synfone

TDS Telecom

TENDO Technologies
Trenton Telephone/TVN
TruVista

Unified Systems Management
VC3

WGMI-1440am
Windstream

Accellent, Inc.

Beaulieu group llc
Belden Cables

Honda Lock of America
Honda of Georgia

Honda Precision Parts of Georgia
International Paper
International Paper

J+] Flooring Group

Sector
Information

Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Information
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing

Manufacturing
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109. MCL Industries, Inc

110. Mohawk Industries

111. Nova Creations INC

112. Pigeon Mountain Industries
113. Roper Corporation

114. Roper GE

115. Shaw Industries Group, Inc
116. Shaw, Inc.

117. Southeastern Mills

118. Boys & Girls Club

119. Cartersville Bartow County
Chamber of Commerce

120. Cartersville DDA/Main Street

121. Cartersville-Bartow County
Chamber of Commerce

122. Dade County Chamber of
Commerce

123. Georgia Cable Association

124. Georgia Small Business
Development Center

125. Georgia Telephone Association

126. Greater Rome Chamber of
Commerce

127. Greater Rome Chamber of
Commerce

128. Haralson County Chamber of
Commerce

129. Pickens County Chamber of
Commerce

130. Pickens County Chamber of
Commerce

131. Pickens County Family
Connection

Sector
Manufacturing

Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Other Services

Other Services

Other Services

Other services

Other Services

Other Services

Other services

Other Services

Other services

Other Services

Other services

Other services

Other Services

Other Services
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132.
133.
134.

135.

136.

137.

138.
139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

R & RBODY SHOP
United Way of Gordon County

United Way of Greater
Chattanooga

United Way of Rome & Floyd
County

Walker County Chamber of
Commerce

Walker County Chamber of
Commerce

Wilson Funeral Homes

180 Printer and Toner
Management, LLC

2 Marketing Moms

Absolute Synergy Squad, LLC
Angela Stewart DeLorme, P.C.
Bledsoe Home Inspections, LLC
Cohutta.Com, Inc.

Eldridge Service Co.

Elee, Inc., dba KnowPickens.com
In Sync Travel

JBM Office Solutions

Killian Clark Partnership,
Architects

Logical Systems Inc.
McAllister Park Design, LLC

PC Co-Pilots, LLC

Sector
Other Services

Other services

Other services

Other services

Other services

Other Services

Other Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services
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153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.

176.

177.
178.

179.

Robert Noble Architect
Roman-Apps LLC

Sills Ventures, LLC
TIMOTHY M MASON CPA
Tisinger Vance PC

Bartow County
Catoosa County
Chattooga County
City of Aragon
City of Bremen
City of Calhoun
City of Cartersville
City of Dallas

City of Emerson
City of Hiram

City of LaFayette
City of Morganton
City of Rome

City of Rome

City of Rossville
City of Tallapoosa
City of Tunnel Hill

Clerk of Superior and Juvenile
Court

Dade County Industrial
Development Authority

District Attorney's Office

Fannin County Development
Authority

Georgia Department of Economic

Sector

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical
Services

Public Administration

Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration
Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration
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180.
181.
182.

183.
184.

185.
186.

187.

188.
189.

190.
191.

192.

193.

194.
195.

196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.

Development
Gordon County
Haralson County

Haralson County Development
Authority

Haralson County E911

Jasper Downtown Development
Authority

Murray County

Northwest Georgia Joint
Development Authority

Northwest Georgia Regional
Commission

Pickens County

Pickens County Industrial
Authority

Polk County

Polk County Development
Authority

Ringgold Downtown
Development Authority

Rossville Downtown
Development Authority

Whitfield County

Whitfield County Emergency
Services

Bent Tree Community Inc.
Crown Business Group, The
Haralson Realty

Ron Barnes Real Estate
Trey Enterprises, Inc.
Dogwood City Art Gallery

Greene's Jewelers

Sector

Public Administration
Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Public Administration

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Retail Trade
Retail Trade
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203.
204.
205.

206.
207.
208.

2009.
210.
211.

Reese Enterprises
Snap-On Equipment

Amnicalola Electric Membership
Corporation

Georgia Power
Haralson County Water Authority

Walker County Water &
Sewerage Authority

Dana B Creative LLC
PaperPack, Inc.

Southeastern Hose Inc

Sector
Retail Trade

Retail Trade
Utilities

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Wholesale Trade

Wholesale Trade
Wholesale Trade
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