Appendix 4: Digital Economy Planning Stakeholders

Individuals representing the following organizations participated in the digital economy planning process.

Organization		Sector	
1.	Chanticleer Inn Bed & Breakfast	Accommodation and Food Services	
2.	M. M. Manor, LLC	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	
3.	Alvin Stewart Photography	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
4.	Blue Ridge Media Group / Appalachian Country Magazine	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
5.	Booth Western Art Museum	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
6.	Friends of Cloudland Canyon State Park	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
7.	Lake Point Sports	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
8.	Pisconeri Studio	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
9.	Tater Patch Players	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
10.	US Highway 27 Association	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
11.	Walker County Historical Society	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
12.	West Georgia Youth Range Association	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	
13.	Advanced Comfort Technology	Construction	
14.	Carl Owen Construction LLC	Construction	
15.	Fox Systems, Inc.	Construction	
16.	Masonry Specialist Corporation	Construction	
17.	R. K. Redding Construction, Inc.	Construction	
18.	Renner Companies	Construction	
19.	Bartow County Schools	Education	
20.	Berry College	Education	
21.	Bremen High School	Education	
22.	Cartersville City Schools	Education	
23.	Chattahoochee Technical College	Education	
24.	Chickamauga City Schools	Education	

Organization		Sector	
25.	Dalton City Schools	Education	
26.	Fannin County School System	Education	
27.	Floyd County School System	Education	
28.	Georgia Northwestern Technical College	Education	
29.	Haralson County School District	Education	
30.	Learning Always Means Progress, Inc.	Education	
31.	Northwest Georgia RESA	Education	
32.	Paulding County School District	Education	
33.	Pickens County School System	Education	
34.	Walker County Schools	Education	
35.	West Georgia Technical College	Education	
36.	Wildwood Christian Academy	Education	
37.	Bank of Dade	Finance and Insurance	
38.	Bank of LaFayette	Finance and Insurance	
39.	Cetera Advisor Networks	Finance and Insurance	
40.	Community & Southern Bank	Finance and Insurance	
41.	H&H Insurance	Finance and Insurance	
42.	Haralson County Farm Bureau	Finance and Insurance	
43.	Northwestern Mutual	Finance and Insurance	
44.	Parish Lowrie Insurance & Financial Services, Inc.	Finance and Insurance	
45.	Peoples Community National Bank	Finance and Insurance	
46.	Rockmart Financial Concepts, Inc	Finance and Insurance	
47.	Southern Insurance Associates, LLC	Finance and Insurance	
48.	SparkMarket	Finance and Insurance	
49.	Stearns Bank	Finance and Insurance	
50.	United Community Bank	Finance and Insurance	
51.	Bridge Homeless Coalition, The	Health Care and Social Assistance	

Organization		Sector	
52.	Floyd Medical Center	Health Care and Social Assistance	
53.	ForSure MedScreens	Health Care and Social Assistance	
54.	Good Samaritan Health & Wellness Center	Health Care and Social Assistance	
55.	Hamilton Health System	Health Care and Social Assistance	
56.	Harbin Clinic	Health Care and Social Assistance	
57.	Jimmy Simpson Foundation, Inc.	Health Care and Social Assistance	
58.	Northwest Georgia Public Health	Health Care and Social Assistance	
59.	Piedmont Mountainside Hospital	Health Care and Social Assistance	
60.	Redmond Regional Medical Center	Health Care and Social Assistance	
61.	A Deeper View, LLC	Information	
62.	Abacus Solutions	Information	
63.	AT&T	Information	
64.	AVFN, LLC	Information	
65.	BT Conferencing	Information	
66.	CalNet	Information	
67.	Charter	Information	
68.	Chickamauga Telephone Company	Information	
69.	Cisco	Information	
70.	Club E	Information	
71.	Cunningham Dynamic Legal Services LLC/Legalshare, Legalshield	Information	
72.	DesertedRoad & Accipion	Information	
73.	ETC Communications	Information	
74.	FetchYourNews.com	Information	
75.	Frontier	Information	
76.	GeoSolve Consulting, Inc.	Information	
77.	GESW	Information	
78.	Hometown Headlines Inc.	Information	

Orgai	nization	Sector
79.	IBM	Information
80.	In-terface	Information
81.	Inner City MD-TV	Information
82.	JBM Office Solutions	Information
83.	Jive Software	Information
84.	Key Bridges	Information
85.	Morse Communications	Information
86.	Parker Fiber Net	Information
87.	Parker Fibernet, LLC	Information
88.	Petz Enterprises	Information
89.	RTC	Information
90.	Sync Global Telecom	Information
91.	Synfone	Information
92.	TDS Telecom	Information
93.	TENDO Technologies	Information
94.	Trenton Telephone/TVN	Information
95.	TruVista	Information
96.	Unified Systems Management	Information
97.	VC3	Information
98.	WGMI-1440am	Information
99.	Windstream	Information
100.	Accellent, Inc.	Manufacturing
101.	Beaulieu group llc	Manufacturing
102.	Belden Cables	Manufacturing
103.	Honda Lock of America	Manufacturing
104.	Honda of Georgia	Manufacturing
105.	Honda Precision Parts of Georgia	Manufacturing
106.	International Paper	Manufacturing
107.	International Paper	Manufacturing
108.	J+J Flooring Group	Manufacturing

Orgai	nization	Sector
109.	MCL Industries, Inc	Manufacturing
110.	Mohawk Industries	Manufacturing
111.	Nova Creations INC	Manufacturing
112.	Pigeon Mountain Industries	Manufacturing
113.	Roper Corporation	Manufacturing
114.	Roper GE	Manufacturing
115.	Shaw Industries Group, Inc	Manufacturing
116.	Shaw, Inc.	Manufacturing
117.	Southeastern Mills	Manufacturing
118.	Boys & Girls Club	Other Services
119.	Cartersville Bartow County Chamber of Commerce	Other Services
120.	Cartersville DDA/Main Street	Other Services
121.	Cartersville-Bartow County Chamber of Commerce	Other services
122.	Dade County Chamber of Commerce	Other Services
123.	Georgia Cable Association	Other Services
124.	Georgia Small Business Development Center	Other services
125.	Georgia Telephone Association	Other Services
126.	Greater Rome Chamber of Commerce	Other services
127.	Greater Rome Chamber of Commerce	Other Services
128.	Haralson County Chamber of Commerce	Other services
129.	Pickens County Chamber of Commerce	Other services
130.	Pickens County Chamber of Commerce	Other Services
131.	Pickens County Family Connection	Other Services

	nization	Sector
132.	R & R BODY SHOP	Other Services
133.	United Way of Gordon County	Other services
134.	United Way of Greater Chattanooga	Other services
135.	United Way of Rome & Floyd County	Other services
136.	Walker County Chamber of Commerce	Other services
137.	Walker County Chamber of Commerce	Other Services
138.	Wilson Funeral Homes	Other Services
139.	180 Printer and Toner Management, LLC	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
140.	2 Marketing Moms	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
141.	Absolute Synergy Squad, LLC	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
142.	Angela Stewart DeLorme, P.C.	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
143.	Bledsoe Home Inspections, LLC	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
144.	Cohutta.Com, Inc.	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
145.	Eldridge Service Co.	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
146.	Elee, Inc., dba KnowPickens.com	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
147.	In Sync Travel	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
148.	JBM Office Solutions	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
149.	Killian Clark Partnership, Architects	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
150.	Logical Systems Inc.	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
151.	McAllister Park Design, LLC	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
152.	PC Co-Pilots, LLC	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Organization		Sector
153.	Robert Noble Architect	Professional, Scientific, and Technical
154.	Roman-Apps LLC	Services Professional, Scientific, and Technical
155.	Sills Ventures, LLC	Services Professional, Scientific, and Technical
156.	TIMOTHY M MASON CPA	Services Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
157.	Tisinger Vance PC	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
158.	Bartow County	Public Administration
159.	Catoosa County	Public Administration
160.	Chattooga County	Public Administration
161.	City of Aragon	Public Administration
162.	City of Bremen	Public Administration
163.	City of Calhoun	Public Administration
164.	City of Cartersville	Public Administration
165.	City of Dallas	Public Administration
166.	City of Emerson	Public Administration
167.	City of Hiram	Public Administration
168.	City of LaFayette	Public Administration
169.	City of Morganton	Public Administration
170.	City of Rome	Public Administration
171.	City of Rome	Public Administration
172.	City of Rossville	Public Administration
173.	City of Tallapoosa	Public Administration
174.	City of Tunnel Hill	Public Administration
175.	Clerk of Superior and Juvenile Court	Public Administration
176.	Dade County Industrial Development Authority	Public Administration
177.	District Attorney's Office	Public Administration
178.	Fannin County Development Authority	Public Administration
179.	Georgia Department of Economic	Public Administration

Organization		Sector	
	Development		
180.	Gordon County	Public Administration	
181.	Haralson County	Public Administration	
182.	Haralson County Development Authority	Public Administration	
183.	Haralson County E911	Public Administration	
184.	Jasper Downtown Development Authority	Public Administration	
185.	Murray County	Public Administration	
186.	Northwest Georgia Joint Development Authority	Public Administration	
187.	Northwest Georgia Regional Commission	Public Administration	
188.	Pickens County	Public Administration	
189.	Pickens County Industrial Authority	Public Administration	
190.	Polk County	Public Administration	
191.	Polk County Development Authority	Public Administration	
192.	Ringgold Downtown Development Authority	Public Administration	
193.	Rossville Downtown Development Authority	Public Administration	
194.	Whitfield County	Public Administration	
195.	Whitfield County Emergency Services	Public Administration	
196.	Bent Tree Community Inc.	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	
197.	Crown Business Group, The	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	
198.	Haralson Realty	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	
199.	Ron Barnes Real Estate	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	
200.	Trey Enterprises, Inc.	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	
201.	Dogwood City Art Gallery	Retail Trade	
202.	Greene's Jewelers	Retail Trade	

Organization		Sector
203.	Reese Enterprises	Retail Trade
204.	Snap-On Equipment	Retail Trade
205.	Amnicalola Electric Membership Corporation	Utilities
206.	Georgia Power	Utilities
207.	Haralson County Water Authority	Utilities
208.	Walker County Water & Sewerage Authority	Utilities
209.	Dana B Creative LLC	Wholesale Trade
210.	PaperPack, Inc.	Wholesale Trade
211.	Southeastern Hose Inc	Wholesale Trade